

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 3532/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-12-2017
in CRA No. 81/1999 passed by the High Court Of M.P at Gwalior)

KALYAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. THROUGH SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 57991/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 88053/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 88050/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 07-02-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain , Sr. Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain ,Adv.
Mrs. Christi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Jain , Adv.
Mr. Umang Mehta ,Adv.
Ms. Shruti Singh , Adv
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Singh, DAG
Mr. Pashupati Nath Razdan, AOR
Ms. Arushi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prakhar Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Sneh Bairwa,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day in the
month of July, 2022.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)